

**City of Grants Pass**  
**Blenda Court Small Main Replacement**  
 Project No. WA6253

**BID SUMMARY**



Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Copeland Paving, Inc.		Robco, Inc.		Mosier Paving, Inc.		Sululataq, Inc.		Timber Mountain Construction, Inc.		Kogap Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	<b>Mobilization</b> , move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	<b>Work Zone Traffic Control</b> , includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
3	<b>Erosion &amp; Sediment Control</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Bio filter Bags, installed complete.	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
4	<b>Removal of Structures and Obstructions</b> , includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, valley gutter, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c). (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
5	<b>Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00310 and City pavement cut policy.	430	LF	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.50	\$1,075.00	\$3.80	\$1,634.00	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$3.30	\$1,419.00	\$5.50	\$2,365.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00
6	<b>4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement (C-900 or Ductile Iron)</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GPSD #107 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00
7	<b>Asphalt Pavement</b> , ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes excavation, any minor valve or manhole adjustments, installed complete.	30	TN	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$239.00	\$7,170.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
8	<b>Concrete Curb &amp; Gutter</b> , Type "A" (Match Existing), per approved plans, GPSD #102 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, installed, complete.	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
9	<b>Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing)</b> , per approved plans, GPSD #106-A and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, installed, complete.	135	SF	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00
10	<b>Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Truncated Domes (Yellow)</b> , per approved plans, GPSD #101 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759, (ERD755). Includes excavation, concrete flatwork, truncated domes, curb, installed complete.	122	SF	\$19.00	\$2,318.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$12.00	\$1,464.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$14.00	\$1,708.00
11	<b>Concrete Street Valley Gutter (Match Existing)</b> , per approved plans, GPSD #108 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes excavation, installed complete.	130	SF	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$12.50	\$1,625.00	\$13.50	\$1,755.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$11.50	\$1,495.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00
12	<b>Landscape Restoration</b> , per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 01030, complete.	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$2,711.05	\$2,711.05	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
13	<b>8" Water Pipe and Fittings</b> , Cl. 52 Ductile Iron, per approved plans and, GPSD #304 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GPSD #107 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	157	LF	\$80.00	\$12,560.00	\$110.00	\$17,270.00	\$124.00	\$19,468.00	\$100.00	\$15,700.00	\$135.00	\$21,195.00	\$125.00	\$19,625.00	\$105.00	\$16,485.00
14	<b>Potable Water Service Connection</b> , 2 Inch and Smaller, per approved plans, GPSD #203 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete. Includes PRVs and thermal expansion tanks, installed, complete.	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
15	<b>Re-Plumbing to Individual Houses</b> , as per Oregon Plumbing Specialty Code.	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00
16	<b>Air Release Valve</b> , per approved plans, GPSD #206 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes all necessary parts and appurtenances. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
17	<b>Fire Hydrant, Short Lead</b> , per approved plans, GPSD #202 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
<b>Total (Bid Items 1-17):</b>					<b>\$60,868.00</b>		<b>\$55,605.00</b>		<b>\$57,115.00</b>		<b>\$57,250.60</b>		<b>\$59,359.00</b>		<b>\$66,730.00</b>		<b>\$68,688.00</b>

\*\*\*BIDS WERE OPENED ON 3/08/18 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.\*\*\*